ISHA GANDHI 59/6-1/2, Siddhachal Residency, 3rd Block, 7th Main, Thyagrajangar, Bangalore - 560028

Consent from the Selling Shareholder

Date: 14.05.2024

To,
The Board of Directors
Amwill Health Care Limited
No. 157, 1st Floor, 2nd Main
3rd Cross Chamrajpet,
Bangalore - 560 018,
Karnataka, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares (the "Equity Shares") of Amwill Health Care Limited (the "Company" and such offer, the "Offer")

We hereby give our consent to the following:

- (i) Inclusion of up to 5,46,240 Equity Shares held by us constituting 4.95 % of the pre-Offer paid-up share capital of the Company, held by us in the Company as part of the Offer for Sale in the Company as part of the offer for sale in the Offer (the "Offered Shares"), subject to the approval of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and of any other regulatory authority, if required.
- (ii) Inclusion of our name as a Selling Shareholder and any other information as required under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus to be filed by the Company with the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("NSE"), where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed (the "Stock Exchange")

We also authorise you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the RoC, pursuant to the provisions of sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Stock Exchange, SEBI or any other statutory or regulatory authority, as required by law.

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Book Running Lead Manager until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on BSE pursuant to the Offer. In the absence of any such communication from us, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisors can assume that there is no change to the above information until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Offer.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/ Offer Closing Date.

This letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the draft red herring prospectus ("**PRHP**"), the red herring prospectus ("**RHP**") and the prospectus ("**Prospectus**") filed in relation to the Offer (collectively, the "**Offer Documents**") or any other Offer-related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisor appointed in relation to the Offer, for documenting and conducting their due-diligence purposes in connection with the Offer or in any regulatory proceedings at all times and for including in the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Manager in connection with the Offer.

Yours faithfully,

For Isha Gandhi

Name: Isha Gandhi

The Gardhi

Designation: Share Holder

Place: Bangalore

Cc:

Unistone Capital Private Limited

A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 059, Maharashtra, India

T&S Law

Unit Number 15, Logix Technova, Block B, Sector 132, Noida – 201 304, Uttar Pradesh, India

BHAVYA GANDHI 109, 2nd Floor, Padma Niwas, 2nd Block Thyagaraja Nagar, Bangalore - 560028

Consent from the Selling Shareholder

Date: 14.05. 2024

To, The Board of Directors **Amwill Health Care Limited** No. 157, 1st Floor, 2nd Main 3rd Cross Chamrajpet, Bangalore - 560 018, Karnataka, India

Dear Sir.

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares (the "Equity Shares") of Amwill Health Care Limited (the "Company" and such offer, the "Offer")

We hereby give our consent to the following:

- (i) Inclusion of up to 48,120 Equity Shares held by us constituting 1.01 % of the pre-Offer paid-up share capital of the Company, held by us in the Company as part of the Offer for Sale in the Company as part of the offer for sale in the Offer (the "Offered Shares"), subject to the approval of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and of any other regulatory authority, if required.
- (ii) Inclusion of our name as a Selling Shareholder and any other information as required under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus to be filed by the Company with the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("BSE"), where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed (the "Stock Exchange")

We also authorise you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the RoC, pursuant to the provisions of sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Stock Exchange, SEBI or any other statutory or regulatory authority, as required by law.

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Book Running Lead Manager until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on BSE pursuant to the Offer. In the absence of any such communication from us, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisors can assume that there is no change to the above information until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Offer.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/ Offer Closing Date.

This letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP"), the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus ("Prospectus") filed in relation to the Offer (collectively, the "Offer Documents") or any other Offer-related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisor appointed in relation to the Offer, for documenting and conducting their due-diligence purposes in connection with the Offer or in any regulatory proceedings at all times and for including in the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Manager in connection with the Offer.

Yours faithfully,

For Bhavya Gandhi

Name: Bhavya Gandhi Designation: Share Holder

Place: Bangalore

Cc:

Unistone Capital Private Limited

A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 059, Maharashtra, India

T&S Law

Unit Number 15, Logix Technova, Block B, Sector 132, Noida – 201 304, Uttar Pradesh, India

V/

SHASHIKALA

Flat No A 201, Siddhachal Residency 59/4, 3rd Block, 7th Main, Thyagaraja Nagar, Bangalore - 560028

Consent from the Selling Shareholder

Date: 14.05.2024

To,
The Board of Directors
Amwill Health Care Limited
No. 157, 1st Floor, 2nd Main
3rd Cross Chamrajpet,
Bangalore - 560 018,
Karnataka, India

Dear Sir.

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares (the "Equity Shares") of Amwill Health Care Limited (the "Company" and such offer, the "Offer")

We hereby give our consent to the following:

- (i) Inclusion of up to 59,400 Equity Shares held by us constituting 4.95 % of the pre-Offer paid-up share capital of the Company, held by us in the Company as part of the Offer for Sale in the Company as part of the offer for sale in the Offer (the "Offered Shares"), subject to the approval of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and of any other regulatory authority, if required.
- (ii) Inclusion of our name as a [Promoter] Selling Shareholder and any other information as required under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus to be filed by the Company with the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("BSE"), where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed (the "Stock Exchange")

We also authorise you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the RoC, pursuant to the provisions of sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Stock Exchange, SEBI or any other statutory or regulatory authority, as required by law.

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Book Running Lead Manager until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on BSE pursuant to the Offer. In the absence of any such communication from us, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisors can assume that there is no change to the above information until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Offer.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

This letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the draft red herring prospectus ("**PRHP**"), the red herring prospectus ("**RHP**") and the prospectus ("**Prospectus**") filed in relation to the Offer (collectively, the "**Offer Documents**") or any other Offer-related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisor appointed in relation to the Offer, for documenting and conducting their due-diligence purposes in connection with the Offer or in any regulatory proceedings at all times and for including in the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Manager in connection with the Offer.

Yours faithfully,

For Shashikala

Shashikala

Name: Shashikala

Designation: Share Holder

Place: Bangalore

Cc:

Unistone Capital Private Limited

A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 059, Maharashtra, India

T&S Law

Unit Number 15, Logix Technova, Block B, Sector 132, Noida – 201 304, Uttar Pradesh, India

BHAVIKA GANDHI

Flat No 201, Siddhachal Residency 59/4, 3'd Block, 7th Main, Thyagrajangar, Bangalore - 560028

Consent from the Selling Shareholder

Date: 14:05.2024

To, The Board of Directors Amwill Health Care Limited No. 157, 1st Floor, 2nd Main 3rd Cross Chamrajpet, Bangalore - 560 018, Karnataka, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares (the "Equity Shares") of Amwill Health Care Limited (the "Company" and such offer, the "Offer")

We hereby give our consent to the following:

- (i) Inclusion of up to 5,46,240 Equity Shares held by us constituting 4.95 % of the pre-Offer paid-up share capital of the Company, held by us in the Company as part of the Offer for Sale in the Company as part of the offer for sale in the Offer (the "Offered Shares"), subject to the approval of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), and of any other regulatory authority, if required.
- (ii) Inclusion of our name as a Selling Shareholder and any other information as required under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus to be filed by the Company with the SME Platform of BSE Limited ("BSE"), where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed (the "Stock Exchange")

We also authorise you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to the RoC, pursuant to the provisions of sections 26 and 32 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Stock Exchange, SEBI or any other statutory or regulatory authority, as required by law.

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Book Running Lead Manager until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on BSE pursuant to the Offer. In the absence of any such communication from us, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisors can assume that there is no change to the above information until the date when the Equity Shares are listed and commence trading on the Stock Exchange pursuant to the Offer.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the RHP until the Bid/ Offer Closing Date.

This letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP"), the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus ("Prospectus") filed in relation to the Offer (collectively, the "Offer Documents") or any other Offer-related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Book Running Lead Manager and the legal advisor appointed in relation to the Offer, for documenting and conducting their due-diligence purposes in connection with the Offer or in any regulatory proceedings at all times and for including in the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Manager in connection with the Offer.

Yours faithfully,

For Bhavika Gandhi

Name: Bhavika Gandhi Designation: Share Holder Place: Panalga M

Cc:

Unistone Capital Private Limited A/ 305, Dynasty Business Park, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 059, Maharashtra, India

T&S Law Unit Number 15, Logix Technova, Block B, Sector 132, Noida – 201 304, Uttar Pradesh, India